
5

TM
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 η 

 η 

= Available. 1-22hm_2p50-en_a_tc

POWER

 

kW

NOISE

LpA 

dB



9



10

HM T V

TM

Q

Q



11



12

  

REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Pump body  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

2  Impeller

3  Diffuser  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

5  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

5  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

6  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

7  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM 

8  Elastomers  EPDM

9  Fill / drain plugs  Nickel-plated brass  EN 12164-CuZn39Pb3 (CW614N) -

10  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

11  Bolts and screws  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS

 Technopolymer (Noryl )
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REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Head  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

2  Impeller

3  Diffuser  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

4  Outer sleeve  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

5  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

6  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

7  Ring with foot  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

8  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

9  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM 

10  Elastomers  EPDM

11  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

12  Fill / drain plugs  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

13  Tie rods  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X17CrNi16-2 (1.4057)  AISI 431

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS

 Technopolymer (Noryl )



14

  

REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Pump body  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

2  Impeller  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

3  Diffuser  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

4  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

5  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

6  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

7  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM 

8  Elastomers  EPDM

9  Fill / drain plugs  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

10  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

11  Bolts and screws  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS

  

REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Pump body  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

2  Impeller  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

3  Diffuser  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

4  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

5  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

6  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

7  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM 

8  Elastomers  EPDM

9  Fill / drain plugs  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

10  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

11  Bolts and screws  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS
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REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Head  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

2  Impeller  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

3  Diffuser  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

4  Outer sleeve  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

5  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

6  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

7  Ring with foot  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

8  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNi18-10 (1.4301)  AISI 304

9  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM (PN10)   -   Silicon Carbide/Carbon/EPDM (PN16)

10  Elastomers  EPDM

11  Shaft sleeve and bushing  Tungsten carbide

12  Fill / drain plugs  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

13  Tie rods  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X17CrNi16-2 (1.4057)  AISI 431

14  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS

  

REF. NAME MATERIAL

N.  EUROPE USA

1  Head  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

2  Impeller  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

3  Diffuser and upper spacer  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

4  Outer sleeve  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

5  Shaft  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

6  Adapter  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

7  Ring with foot  Aluminium  EN 1706-AC-AlSi11Cu2 (Fe) (AC46100) -

8  Seal housing  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X2CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4404)  AISI 316L

9  Mechanical seal  Ceramic / Carbon / EPDM (PN10)   -   Silicon Carbide/Carbon/EPDM (PN16)

10  Elastomers  EPDM

11  Shaft sleeve and bushing  Tungsten carbide

12  Fill / drain plugs  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X5CrNiMo17-12-2 (1.4401)  AISI 316

13  Tie rods  Stainless steel  EN 10088-1-X17CrNi16-2 (1.4057)  AISI 431

14  Wear ring  Technopolymer (PPS)

 

REFERENCE STANDARDS
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     V    :  Aluminium oxide (Ceramic)           E     :  EPDM                   G    :   AISI 316

     Q1  :  Silicon Carbide           V     :  FPM

     B    :  Carbon, resin-impregnated           K     :  FFPM (Kalrez®)

*TEMPERATURE OPERATING

1 2 3 4 5 PRESSURE

ROTATING PART STATIONARY PART ELASTOMERS SPRINGS OTHER COMPONENTS

VBEGG V  B E G G -30  +  90 PN10
Q1BEGG Q1  B E G G -30  +120 PN16

Q1Q1EGG Q1 Q1 E G G -30  +120 PN10
Q1Q1EGG Q1 Q1 E G G -30  +  90 PN16
VBVGG V B V G G -10  +  90 PN10
Q1BVGG Q1 B V G G -10  +120 PN16
Q1Q1VGG Q1 Q1 V G G -10  +120 PN10
Q1Q1VGG Q1 Q1 V G G -10  +  90 PN16
Q1BKGG Q1 B K G G -20  +120 PN16
Q1Q1KGG Q1 Q1 K G G -20  +120 PN10
Q1Q1KGG Q1 Q1 K G G -20  +  90 PN16

TYPE

STANDARD MECHANICAL SEAL

OTHER TYPES OF AVAILABLE MECHANICAL SEAL

POSITION

( °C )

Q
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LIQUIDO CONCENTRAZIONE TEMPERATURA PESO TENUTA ELASTOM.

MIN/MAX SPECIF. CONSIGLIATA

(%) (°C) (Kg/dm
3
) HM..P HM..S HM..N

Acqua deionizzata, 

demineralizzata

VERSIONI

Nella tabella sopra riportata viene data un'indicazione sulla compatibilità dei materiali in base al liquido pompato.

- --

3)
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• •

•

INPUT

CURRENT

PN In (A) Tn

kW 220-240 V µF V min
-1 ls / ln η % cosϕ Nm Ts/Tn Tm/Tn

0,50 SM63HM../1055 63 3,46-3,30 16 450 2705 2.90 66,9 0,98 1,76 0,56 1,61

0,55 SM71HM../1055 71 3,76-3,99 16 450 2820 3,72 68,9 0,91 1,86 0,61 2,00

0,75 SM71HM../1075 71 4,90-4,85 20 450 2765 3,42 70,1 0,96 2,59 0,58 1,75

0,95 SM71HM../1095 71 6,25-5,89 25 450 2740 3,39 71,1 0,98 3,31 0,58 1,66

1,1 SM80HM../1115 80 6,88-6,65 30 450 2800 3,89 74,7 0,96 3,75 0,46 1,72

1,5 SM80HM../1155 80 9,21-8,58 40 450 2810 4,00 76,1 0,98 5,09 0,39 1,74

2,2 PLM90HM../1225 90 12,5-11,6 70 450 2825 4,47 82,4 0,97 7,43 0,53 1,87

1-22hm-motm-2p50-en_a_te

MOTOR TYPE

DATA FOR 230 V 50 Hz VOLTAGECAPACITOR

IE
C

 S
IZ

E

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

 

D
e
s
ig

n
SP

E
C

IA
L

ErP 2009/125/EC

P

- -
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PN

kW 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 3/4 2/4 4/4 3/4 2/4

0,30 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0,40 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0,50 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0,55 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
0,75 82,5 83,1 81,3 82,8 82,7 80,1 82,6 82,0 78,9 82,5 82,0 78,9 82,5 82,0 78,9 82,5 82,0 78,9
1,1 84,0 84,7 83,4 84,4 84,5 82,5 84,3 84,0 81,4 84,0 84,0 81,4 84,0 84,0 81,4 84,0 84,0 81,4
1,5 85,6 86,5 85,8 85,9 86,4 84,9 86,0 86,0 84,0 85,6 86,0 84,0 85,6 86,0 84,0 85,6 86,0 84,0
2,2 86.5 87,4 86,8 86,4 86,9 85,7 86,6 86,7 85,0 86,4 86,7 85,0 86,4 86,7 85,0 86,4 86,7 85,0
3 87.2 88,5 88,3 87,5 88,2 87,5 87,5 87,8 86,4 87,2 87,8 86,4 87,2 87,8 86,4 87,2 87,8 86,4
4 88,7 89,4 88,1 88,7 89,4 88,1 88,7 89,4 88,1 88,7 89,6 89,3 89,0 89,6 88,7 89,3 89,4 88,1

5,5 89,5 89,6 88,0 89,5 89,6 88,0 89,5 89,6 88,0 89,5 90,3 89,9 89,7 90,0 89,0 89,6 89,6 88,0

PN fN

kW Hz

0,30 63
0,40 63
0,50 63
0,55 71
0,75 80
1,1 80
1,5 80
2,2 90
3 90
4 100

5,5 112

ATEX

PN 220 V 230 V 240 V 380 V 400 V 415 V 380 V 400 V 415 V 660 V 690 V

kW

0,30 1,65 1,70 1,78 0,95 0,98 1,03 - - - - -
0,40 2,20 2,34 2,51 1,27 1,35 1,45 - - - - -
0,50 2,53 2,63 2,81 1,46 1,52 1,62 - - - - -
0,55 2,56 2,56 2,62 1,48 1,48 1,51 - - - - -
0,75 2,96 2,94 2,96 1,71 1,70 1,71 1,70 1,69 1,70 0,98 0,98
1,1 4,19 4,14 4,16 2,42 2,39 2,40 2,41 2,38 2,38 1,39 1,37
1,5 5,56 5,49 5,51 3,21 3,17 3,18 3,21 3,18 3,19 1,85 1,84
2,2 7,97 7,90 7,98 4,60 4,56 4,61 4,57 4,54 4,57 2,64 2,62
3 11,0 11,0 11,2 6,35 6,33 6,44 6,29 6,27 6,34 3,63 3,62
4 13,6 13,5 13,3 7,85 7,77 7,70 7,75 7,66 7,60 4,47 4,42

5,5 18,1 17,9 18,1 10,4 10,4 10,4 10,6 10,5 10,7 6,10 6,05
** Operating conditions to be referred to motor only. About electric pump, refer to limits in user’s manual. 1-22hm-ie3-mott-2p50-en_a_te

ls / lN Nm Ts/TN

TN

1,73 3,70

IE

Data for 400 V / 50 Hz Voltage

B
y 

 J
u
n
e
  

2
0
1
3

Y 690 V

Tm/Tn

∆ 415 V

Y 400 V

4,74
9,49 13,1 3,03

18,110,5

3,29

5,97

Y 415 V Y 660 V

Efficiency ηN

Y
e
a
r 

o
f 

  
 

m
a
n

u
fa

c
tu

re

%

∆ 220 V ∆ 230 V ∆ 240 V ∆ 380 V ∆ 400 V

Altitude

Above Sea

Y 380 V

4,31
3,95

8,80 4,96
8,31 3,63

4,05

Operating conditions **

O
b

se
rv

e
 t

h
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e
 d
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p

o
sa

l.

No-15 / 40 1000

T. amb

min/max

°C

Voltage UN

Y

IN (A)

Y ∆∆

2880 ÷ 2910

nN

2870 ÷ 2895
2880 ÷ 2900

2870 ÷ 2900

2865 ÷ 2895

min
-1

2680 ÷ 2745

2825 ÷ 2850

7,28

2890 ÷ 2915

2875 ÷ 2895

7,38

0,80 8,77

0,85
0,85

7,81

 Level (m)

2,63

3,56
3,750,78 3,57

1,85 3,74

1,38 4,14
1,05

2,48

PLM90HM../330 E3

SM80HM../307 E3
SM80HM../311 E3
SM80HM../315 E3
PLM90HM../322 E3

0,79
0,80

9,930,79

5,11
PLM100HM../340 E3
PLM112HM../355 E3

3,95
4,10

4,39

3,70
3,94

3,72
4,26

SM71HM../305

Manufacturer

Model

Montecchio Maggiore  Vicenza - Italia 

Lowara srl Unipersonale

Reg. No. 03471820260

SM63HM../303

N. of   

Poles cosϕ

2 50

0,72

0,74

SM63HM../304
SM63HM../305

IE
C

 S
IZ

E

C
o

n
s
tr

u
c
ti

o
n

 

D
e
s
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n
3

S
P
E
C
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L

2715 ÷ 2770
2740 ÷ 2790

3,130,66 4,32
0,71 4,41 2,62

P

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

B

P
- f

P nB B B B

B

B B B B B B B
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THREE-PHASE

PN     

kW

SINGLE-PHASE

50 Hz 60 Hz

PN       

kW

50/60 Hz50 Hz 60 Hz

P P
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1HM..P

3HM..P

10HM..P

5HM..P
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PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 11,7 16,0 21,0 26,0 31,0 36,0 40,0

HM..P PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 0,7 1,0 1,3 1,6 1,9 2,2 2,4

kW kW A A

1HM03 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,56 2,62 - 33,6 30,3 28,8 26,7 24,3 21,5 18,5 15,9

1HM04 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,65 2,90 - 44,0 39,3 37,2 34,4 31,1 27,4 23,3 19,9

1HM05 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,74 3,22 - 54,0 47,8 45,1 41,4 37,2 32,4 27,3 23,1

1HM06 0,75 SM71HM../1075 0,94 4,33 - 67,1 60,1 57,0 52,8 48,0 42,4 36,3 31,1

1HM02 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,39 1,68 0,97 22,2 20,0 19,0 17,6 16,0 14,1 12,1 10,4

1HM03 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,49 1,77 1,02 32,4 28,7 27,1 24,9 22,4 19,6 16,5 14,0

1HM04 0,40 SM63HM../304 0,64 2,51 1,45 43,9 39,1 37,0 34,1 30,8 27,1 23,0 19,6

1HM05 0,50 SM63HM../305 0,76 2,79 1,61 54,6 48,5 45,8 42,2 38,0 33,4 28,3 24,0

1HM06 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,84 2,80 1,62 69,3 63,0 60,1 56,1 51,4 45,9 39,8 34,5

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 20,0 28,0 36,0 44,0 52,0 60,0 70,0

HM..P PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 1,2 1,7 2,2 2,6 3,1 3,6 4,2

kW kW A A

3HM02 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,53 2,55 - 23,6 21,5 20,4 18,9 17,1 15,1 12,9 9,9

3HM03 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,65 2,90 - 34,8 31,2 29,3 27,0 24,3 21,2 17,9 13,4

3HM04 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,77 3,34 - 45,5 40,3 37,5 34,2 30,3 26,2 21,8 15,9

3HM05 0,75 SM71HM../1075 1,01 4,56 - 58,4 52,5 49,4 45,5 40,9 35,8 30,3 22,8

3HM06 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,20 5,29 - 70,2 63,0 59,2 54,4 48,9 42,8 36,2 27,2

3HM02 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,46 1,73 1,00 23,0 20,6 19,3 17,7 15,9 13,8 11,7 8,7

3HM03 0,40 SM63HM../304 0,64 2,51 1,45 34,7 31,1 29,2 26,8 24,0 21,0 17,7 13,2

3HM04 0,50 SM63HM../305 0,80 2,83 1,63 45,9 40,9 38,2 34,9 31,2 27,1 22,7 16,7

3HM05 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,92 2,96 1,71 60,2 55,1 52,3 48,7 44,2 39,2 33,7 26,2

3HM06 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,10 3,75 2,17 72,7 66,8 63,6 59,3 54,1 48,1 41,5 32,5

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 40,0 53,0 66,0 79,0 92,0 105 120

HM..P PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 2,4 3,2 4,0 4,7 5,5 6,3 7,2

kW kW A A

5HM02 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,62 2,79 - 23,8 20,1 18,7 17,2 15,5 13,4 10,7 7,0

5HM03 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,78 3,38 - 35,0 28,6 26,3 23,8 21,1 17,8 13,8 8,3

5HM04 0,75 SM71HM../1075 1,07 4,79 - 47,6 39,7 36,8 33,7 30,2 25,9 20,6 13,2

5HM05 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,31 5,69 - 59,4 49,3 45,6 41,7 37,3 31,9 25,2 16,0

5HM06 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,53 6,84 - 72,0 60,4 56,1 51,5 46,2 39,8 31,9 20,8

5HM02 0,40 SM63HM../304 0,60 2,48 1,43 23,8 20,0 18,6 17,1 15,3 13,2 10,5 6,8

5HM03 0,50 SM63HM../305 0,81 2,85 1,65 35,3 29,0 26,8 24,5 21,8 18,5 14,5 9,0

5HM04 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,01 3,60 2,08 49,3 42,9 40,4 37,7 34,5 30,4 25,2 17,8

5HM05 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,24 4,01 2,32 61,4 53,1 49,9 46,4 42,3 37,2 30,6 21,3

5HM06 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,47 4,95 2,86 73,8 64,0 60,2 56,1 51,2 45,0 37,3 26,1

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 83,3 108 133 158 183 208 233

HM..P PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 5,0 6,5 8,0 9,5 11,0 12,5 14,0

kW kW A A

10HM02 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,33 6,06 - 30,6 26,9 25,2 23,4 21,4 19,1 16,2 12,6

10HM03 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,88 8,29 - 45,6 39,7 37,2 34,7 31,9 28,4 24,0 18,8

10HM04 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,40 10,83 - 60,6 54,4 51,3 48,1 44,5 40,2 34,9 28,5

10HM05 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,87 12,84 - 75,3 66,7 62,7 58,5 53,8 48,3 41,5 33,5

10HM02 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,23 4,00 2,31 31,1 27,8 26,3 24,6 22,7 20,4 17,5 14,1

10HM03 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,75 5,50 3,17 46,2 40,9 38,6 36,2 33,4 30,1 25,8 20,6

10HM04 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,35 7,58 4,38 61,2 55,7 52,7 49,6 46,2 42,0 36,7 30,3

10HM05 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 2,94 10,09 5,83 76,6 69,8 66,2 62,3 58,0 52,8 46,2 38,2

10HM06 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,47 11,17 6,45 91,7 83,0 78,5 73,8 68,5 62,2 54,3 44,6

Hydraulic performances in compliance with ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B (ex ISO 9906:1999 - Annex A)

* Maximum value in specified range: P1 = input power; I = input current. 

Q = DELIVERY

H = TOTAL HEAD IN METRES OF COLUMN OF WATER

ELECTRIC PUMP
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MOTOR ELECTRIC PUMP

MOTOR

1 ~
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Q = DELIVERY
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B

B

B
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L PN kg

1HM03 0,50 63 87 120 201 336 10 7

1HM04 0,50 63 107 120 201 356 10 7

1HM05 0,50 63 127 120 201 376 10 8

1HM06 0,75 71 147 140 211 410 10 9

1HM02 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 10 6

1HM03 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 10 6

1HM04 0,40 63 107 120 201 356 10 7

1HM05 0,50 63 127 120 201 376 10 8

1HM06 Y 0,75 80 147 155 219 455 10 13

PUMP          

TYPE

X

X

VERSION

SINGLE-

PHASE

THREE-

PHASE

DIMENSIONS (mm)

MOTOR
-
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L PN kg

3HM02 0,50 63 87 120 201 336 10 7

3HM03 0,50 63 87 120 201 336 10 7

3HM04 0,50 63 107 120 201 356 10 7

3HM05 0,75 71 127 140 211 390 10 10

3HM06 0,95 71 147 140 220 410 10 11

3HM02 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 10 6

3HM03 0,40 63 87 120 201 336 10 6

3HM04 0,50 63 107 120 201 356 10 7

3HM05 0,75 80 127 155 219 435 10 12

3HM06 1,1 80 147 155 219 455 10 13
Y

VERSION

SINGLE-  

PHASE

THREE-  

PHASE

X

PUMP          

TYPE

X

DIMENSIONS (mm)

MOTOR
-
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L PN kg

5HM02 0,50 63 89 120 201 338 10 7

5HM03 0,50 63 89 120 201 338 10 7

5HM04 0,75 71 109 140 211 372 10 10

5HM05 0,95 71 129 140 220 392 10 11

5HM06 Y 1,1 80 149 155 227 457 10 14

5HM02 0,40 63 89 120 201 338 10 6

5HM03 0,50 63 89 120 201 338 10 7

5HM04 1,1 80 109 155 219 417 10 13

5HM05 1,1 80 129 155 219 437 10 14

5HM06 1,5 80 149 155 219 457 10 15

Y

VERSION

SINGLE-  

PHASE

THREE-  

PHASE

X

X

PUMP          

TYPE

DIMENSIONS (mm)

MOTOR
-
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H H1 L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 P K PN kg

10HM02 1,1 80 125 155 227 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 16

10HM03 1,5 80 125 155 227 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 17

10HM04 2,2 90 157 174 249 90 531 176 128 125 150 140 164 12.5 10 10 26

10HM05 2,2 90 189 174 249 90 563 208 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 27

10HM02 1,1 80 125 155 219 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 16

10HM03 1,5 80 125 155 219 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 17

10HM04 2,2 90 157 174 224 90 531 176 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 23

10HM05 3 90 189 174 224 90 563 208 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 27

10HM06 3 90 221 174 224 90 595 240 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 28

10hm-p-2p50-en_a_td
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22HM..S-N

10HM..S-N

5HM..S-N

3HM..S-N
1HM..S-N

15HM..S-N
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PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 11,7 16,0 21,0 26,0 31,0 36,0 40,0

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 0,7 1,0 1,3 1,6 1,9 2,2 2,4

HM..N kW kW A A

1HM06 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,52 2,53 - 35,5 34,8 34,0 32,1 29,2 25,4 20,7 16,2
1HM07 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,61 3,41 - 42,0 41,5 40,6 38,5 35,3 30,9 25,5 20,3
1HM08 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,65 3,50 - 47,8 47,1 46,0 43,6 39,9 34,9 28,6 22,6
1HM09 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,69 3,59 - 53,6 52,7 51,4 48,7 44,4 38,7 31,6 24,9
1HM11 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,77 3,82 - 65,1 63,6 61,9 58,4 53,0 46,0 37,2 29,0
1HM12 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,82 3,96 - 70,8 69,0 67,1 63,1 57,2 49,4 39,8 30,8
1HM14 0,75 SM71HM../1055 0,93 4,31 - 82,3 80,0 77,7 73,1 66,2 57,0 45,8 35,3
1HM16 0,75 SM71HM../1055 1,02 4,60 - 93,4 90,4 87,6 82,1 74,0 63,4 50,5 38,5
1HM18 0,75 SM71HM../1055 1,10 4,90 - 104,3 100,5 97,2 90,7 81,3 69,2 54,6 41,1
1HM20 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,24 5,45 - 116,7 112,6 108,9 101,8 91,5 78,2 62,1 47,0
1HM22 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,32 5,76 - 127,6 122,5 118,2 110,2 98,7 83,9 66,0 49,5
1HM25 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,49 6,66 - 147,0 142,5 138,1 129,5 116,9 100,4 80,2 61,5
1HM02 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,26 1,66 0,96 12,0 11,9 11,6 11,0 10,1 8,9 7,4 5,9
1HM03 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,31 1,67 0,96 17,8 17,5 17,1 16,2 14,8 12,9 10,6 8,4
1HM04 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,35 1,68 0,97 23,5 23,0 22,4 21,2 19,2 16,7 13,5 10,5
1HM05 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,40 1,70 0,98 29,1 28,3 27,5 25,9 23,4 20,1 16,1 12,4
1HM06 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,44 1,73 1,00 34,6 33,5 32,4 30,3 27,3 23,3 18,5 14,0
1HM07 0,55 SM71HM../305 0,50 2,24 1,29 42,2 41,7 40,8 38,8 35,6 31,2 25,8 20,6
1HM08 0,55 SM71HM../305 0,56 2,30 1,33 48,1 47,4 46,3 44,0 40,3 35,3 29,0 23,1
1HM09 0,55 SM71HM../305 0,61 2,37 1,37 53,9 53,0 51,8 49,1 44,9 39,2 32,1 25,5
1HM11 0,55 SM71HM../305 0,71 2,53 1,46 65,4 64,1 62,5 59,0 53,8 46,8 38,1 29,9
1HM12 0,55 SM71HM../305 0,76 2,60 1,50 71,1 69,5 67,7 63,9 58,1 50,4 40,8 31,8
1HM14 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,83 2,79 1,61 84,6 83,4 81,5 77,4 70,9 62,1 51,2 40,8
1HM16 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,93 2,98 1,72 96,3 94,6 92,4 87,6 80,1 70,0 57,4 45,5
1HM18 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,05 3,66 2,11 109,2 107,8 105,6 100,4 92,1 81,0 67,0 53,7
1HM20 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,15 3,85 2,22 121,0 119,3 116,7 110,8 101,6 89,2 73,6 58,7
1HM22 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,26 4,06 2,34 132,8 130,7 127,7 121,2 111,0 97,2 79,9 63,6
1HM25 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,42 4,87 2,81 151,5 149,5 146,3 139,0 127,6 112,0 92,5 74,0

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 20,0 29,0 38,0 47,0 56,0 65,0 73,3

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 1,2 1,7 2,3 2,8 3,4 3,9 4,4

HM..N kW kW A A

3HM03 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,50 2,48 - 22,3 21,9 20,9 19,6 17,8 15,6 12,7 9,5
3HM04 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,57 2,64 - 29,5 28,7 27,3 25,5 23,0 20,0 16,1 11,8
3HM05 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,63 2,85 - 36,6 35,2 33,4 31,0 27,9 24,0 19,1 13,7
3HM06 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,70 3,09 - 43,5 41,5 39,3 36,2 32,3 27,5 21,7 15,1
3HM07 0,55 SM71HM../1055 0,85 4,04 - 51,7 50,1 47,6 44,3 40,0 34,5 27,7 20,1
3HM08 0,75 SM71HM./1055 0,95 4,38 - 59,0 57,0 54,2 50,4 45,4 39,2 31,4 22,7
3HM09 0,75 SM71HM../1055 1,03 4,64 - 66,0 63,5 60,2 55,8 50,1 42,9 34,2 24,4
3HM10 0,75 SM71HM../1055 1,11 4,92 - 73,0 69,8 66,1 60,9 54,4 46,4 36,7 25,8
3HM11 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,24 5,45 - 80,7 77,5 73,3 67,8 60,8 52,1 41,4 29,4
3HM12 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,31 5,72 - 87,8 83,7 79,1 72,9 65,1 55,5 43,8 30,7
3HM13 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,42 6,41 - 96,4 93,1 88,6 82,2 74,1 64,0 51,4 37,2
3HM14 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,51 6,73 - 103,5 99,6 94,6 87,7 78,8 67,8 54,2 39,0
3HM16 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,77 7,81 - 119,2 115,9 110,6 103,2 93,5 81,1 65,8 48,4
3HM17 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,85 8,20 - 126,4 122,7 116,9 108,9 98,5 85,3 68,8 50,4
3HM19 1,5 SM80HM../1155 2,02 9,02 - 140,8 136,0 129,3 120,0 108,0 93,0 74,6 54,0
3HM21 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,22 10,12 - 157,4 153,8 147,1 137,7 125,2 109,2 89,2 66,5
3HM02 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,33 1,66 0,96 14,8 14,5 13,8 12,9 11,8 10,3 8,4 6,2
3HM03 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,42 1,71 0,99 21,9 21,1 20,1 18,6 16,8 14,5 11,6 8,2
3HM04 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,50 1,78 1,03 28,8 27,4 25,8 23,8 21,2 18,1 14,1 9,5
3HM05 0,40 SM63HM../304 0,61 2,50 1,44 36,5 35,1 33,3 30,8 27,7 23,9 19,0 13,3
3HM06 0,50 SM63HM../305 0,71 2,74 1,58 43,8 42,0 39,8 36,9 33,1 28,5 22,7 15,8
3HM07 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,75 2,65 1,53 53,1 52,3 50,2 47,2 43,3 38,2 31,7 23,9
3HM08 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,84 2,83 1,63 60,5 59,4 57,0 53,5 49,0 43,1 35,6 26,7
3HM09 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 0,95 3,49 2,02 68,5 67,6 65,0 61,2 56,2 49,7 41,4 31,5
3HM10 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,04 3,66 2,11 75,9 74,8 71,9 67,7 62,0 54,8 45,5 34,4
3HM11 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,14 3,83 2,21 83,3 82,0 78,7 74,0 67,8 59,8 49,5 37,3
3HM12 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,23 4,01 2,31 90,7 89,1 85,5 80,3 73,4 64,6 53,4 40,1
3HM13 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,33 4,20 2,42 98,1 96,1 92,2 86,5 79,0 69,5 57,3 42,8
3HM14 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,43 4,89 2,82 106,1 104,5 100,4 94,4 86,5 76,3 63,3 47,8
3HM16 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,61 5,24 3,02 121,0 118,7 113,9 107,0 97,8 86,1 71,1 53,4
3HM17 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,71 5,43 3,13 128,3 125,8 120,7 113,2 103,4 90,9 75,0 56,1
3HM19 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 1,94 6,78 3,91 144,2 142,2 136,8 128,7 118,0 104,3 86,7 65,6
3HM21 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,12 7,15 4,13 159,1 156,6 150,5 141,5 129,6 114,3 94,7 71,5

Hydraulic performances in compliance with ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B (ex ISO 9906:1999 - Annex A)

* Maximum value in specified range: P1 = input power; I = input current. 
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PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 40,0 57,0 74,0 91,0 108 125 142

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 2,4 3,4 4,4 5,5 6,5 7,5 8,5

HM..N kW kW A A

5HM02 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,52 2,51 - 14,9 14,3 13,6 12,8 11,7 10,3 8,4 6,2

5HM03 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,62 2,80 - 22,1 20,9 19,8 18,4 16,7 14,5 11,6 8,3

5HM04 0,50 SM63HM../1055 0,73 3,18 - 29,2 27,2 25,5 23,5 21,1 18,0 14,1 9,7

5HM05 0,75 SM71HM../1075 0,96 4,37 - 37,1 35,2 33,3 31,0 28,2 24,5 19,7 14,1

5HM06 0,75 SM71HM../1075 1,08 4,80 - 44,2 41,5 39,1 36,3 32,7 28,1 22,4 15,7

5HM07 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,26 5,49 - 51,6 48,6 45,8 42,4 38,3 33,0 26,3 18,4

5HM08 0,95 SM71HM../1095 1,37 5,97 - 58,8 54,8 51,3 47,3 42,4 36,2 28,5 19,7

5HM09 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,54 6,87 - 66,9 63,1 59,5 55,3 50,0 43,2 34,7 24,6

5HM10 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,77 7,79 - 74,7 71,5 67,9 63,6 58,0 50,7 41,3 30,0

5HM11 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,91 8,42 - 82,0 78,2 74,1 69,1 62,9 54,7 44,3 32,0

5HM12 1,5 SM80HM../1155 2,04 9,07 - 89,3 84,7 80,1 74,5 67,5 58,5 47,1 33,7

5HM13 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,21 10,03 - 97,7 94,0 89,5 84,0 77,0 67,6 55,5 40,8

5HM14 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,34 10,56 - 105,0 100,8 95,9 89,9 82,2 72,1 58,9 43,2

5HM15 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,47 11,10 - 112,4 107,6 102,2 95,7 87,3 76,4 62,3 45,3

5HM17 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,72 12,20 - 127,0 120,9 114,5 106,8 97,2 84,6 68,5 49,4

5HM02 0,30 SM63HM../303 0,43 1,72 0,99 14,6 13,8 13,0 12,0 10,9 9,4 7,5 5,3

5HM03 0,40 SM63HM../304 0,60 2,48 1,43 22,1 20,8 19,6 18,2 16,4 14,2 11,4 8,0

5HM04 0,50 SM63HM../305 0,75 2,77 1,60 29,3 27,4 25,8 23,8 21,4 18,4 14,7 10,2

5HM05 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,85 2,83 1,64 37,8 36,5 34,8 32,7 30,0 26,5 22,0 16,4

5HM06 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,02 3,60 2,08 45,5 44,2 42,3 39,8 36,6 32,5 27,1 20,4

5HM07 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,17 3,88 2,24 53,0 51,2 48,9 46,0 42,3 37,4 31,0 23,2

5HM08 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,32 4,18 2,41 60,4 58,2 55,5 52,1 47,7 42,1 34,9 25,9

5HM09 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,48 4,97 2,87 68,1 65,9 63,0 59,2 54,4 48,2 40,1 30,0

5HM10 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,63 5,26 3,04 75,5 72,9 69,6 65,4 60,0 52,9 43,9 32,7

5HM11 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,78 5,55 3,21 83,0 79,9 76,1 71,4 65,4 57,6 47,7 35,4

5HM12 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 1,97 6,83 3,94 91,0 88,3 84,4 79,5 73,1 64,7 54,0 40,6

5HM13 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,12 7,13 4,12 98,4 95,3 91,1 85,7 78,8 69,7 58,0 43,5

5HM14 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,27 7,42 4,28 105,9 102,4 97,8 91,9 84,3 74,5 61,9 46,2

5HM15 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,42 7,73 4,46 113,3 109,3 104,3 97,9 89,8 79,2 65,7 48,9

5HM17 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 2,77 9,77 5,64 128,8 124,8 119,2 112,2 103,1 91,2 75,9 56,9

5HM19 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,06 10,34 5,97 143,7 138,8 132,5 124,5 114,2 100,9 83,7 62,5

5HM21 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,36 10,94 6,31 158,6 152,7 145,6 136,6 125,2 110,4 91,3 67,8

Hydraulic performances in compliance with ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B (ex ISO 9906:1999 - Annex A)

* Maximum value in specified range: P1 = input power; I = input current. 
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PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 83,3 108 133 158 183 208 233

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 5,0 6,5 8,0 9,5 11,0 12,5 14,0

HM..N kW kW A A

10HM02 1,1 SM71HM../1075 1,06 5,13 - 24,0 22,3 21,4 20,2 18,6 16,7 14,4 11,8

10HM03 1,1 SM80HM../1115 1,39 6,27 - 35,7 32,4 30,9 29,0 26,5 23,6 20,1 16,1

10HM04 1,5 SM80HM../1155 1,83 8,11 - 47,6 43,5 41,6 39,0 35,8 31,9 27,3 22,0

10HM05 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,22 10,10 - 60,0 55,3 53,0 50,0 46,0 41,2 35,5 28,8

10HM06 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,55 11,51 - 71,6 65,5 62,6 58,8 53,9 48,1 41,2 33,2

10HM02 0,75 SM80HM../307 E3 0,89 2,90 1,68 24,2 22,4 21,5 20,3 18,8 16,9 14,6 11,9

10HM03 1,1 SM80HM../311 E3 1,30 4,15 2,40 36,2 33,6 32,3 30,5 28,2 25,3 21,9 17,9

10HM04 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,70 5,40 3,12 48,3 44,8 43,0 40,6 37,5 33,7 29,2 23,9

10HM05 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,14 7,17 4,14 60,6 56,4 54,3 51,4 47,6 42,8 37,1 30,5

10HM06 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,52 7,96 4,59 72,4 67,1 64,4 60,8 56,2 50,5 43,6 35,6

10HM07 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 2,96 10,16 5,87 84,8 78,8 75,8 71,7 66,3 59,7 51,7 42,4

10HM08 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,35 10,94 6,32 96,6 89,4 85,9 81,1 74,9 67,3 58,1 47,5

10HM09 4 PLM100HM../340 E3 3,75 11,67 6,74 109,2 102,1 98,3 93,1 86,3 77,9 67,7 55,7

10HM10 4 PLM100HM../340 E3 4,14 12,47 7,20 121,1 112,9 108,6 102,8 95,2 85,7 74,4 61,1

10HM11 4 PLM100HM../340 E3 4,52 13,34 7,70 133,0 123,6 118,9 112,4 103,9 93,5 81,0 66,4

10HM12 5,5 PLM112HM../355 E3 5,04 16,27 9,39 145,8 136,3 131,3 124,3 115,3 104,0 90,4 74,5

10HM13 5,5 PLM112HM../355 E3 5,42 17,01 9,82 157,7 147,1 141,7 134,1 124,3 112,0 97,3 80,0

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 133 178 223 268 313 358 400

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 8,0 10,7 13,4 16,1 18,8 21,5 24,0

HM..N kW kW A A

15HM02 1,5 SM80HM../1115 1,86 8,24 - 28,6 25,8 24,5 23,0 21,1 18,8 15,8 12,6

15HM03 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,59 11,68 - 43,0 38,7 36,9 34,7 31,8 28,3 23,9 19,0

15HM02 1,5 SM80HM../315 E3 1,73 5,47 3,16 29,1 26,5 25,3 23,9 22,1 19,8 17,0 13,8

15HM03 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,57 8,05 4,65 43,6 39,6 37,9 35,8 33,1 29,7 25,4 20,6

15HM04 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,40 11,06 6,39 58,1 52,8 50,6 47,7 44,2 39,6 33,8 27,4

15HM05 4 PLM100HM../340 E3 4,21 12,64 7,30 72,9 66,7 63,9 60,5 56,1 50,5 43,3 35,3

15HM06 5,5 PLM112HM../355 E3 5,13 16,45 9,50 87,8 80,4 77,2 73,2 67,9 61,2 52,7 43,1

15HM07 5,5 PLM112HM../355 E3 5,91 17,98 10,38 102,1 93,3 89,4 84,6 78,4 70,5 60,6 49,4

PUMP 

TYPE l/min 0 183 233 283 333 383 433 483

HM..S PN TYPE * P1 m
3
/h 0 11,0 14,0 17,0 20,0 23,0 26,0 29,0

HM..N kW kW A A

22HM02 1 ~ 2,2 PLM90HM../1225 2,35 10,62 - 30,2 27,6 26,4 24,8 22,8 20,2 16,9 12,9

22HM02 2,2 PLM90HM../322 E3 2,29 7,46 4,31 30,5 28,1 27,0 25,6 23,6 21,1 17,9 13,9

22HM03 3 PLM90HM../330 E3 3,38 10,99 6,34 45,6 41,9 40,2 38,0 35,1 31,3 26,4 20,4

22HM04 4 PLM100HM../340 E3 4,44 13,09 7,56 61,0 56,3 54,0 51,1 47,3 42,3 35,8 27,9

22HM05 5,5 PLM112HM../355 E3 5,62 17,33 10,01 76,4 70,7 67,9 64,3 59,6 53,3 45,2 35,3

Hydraulic performances in compliance with ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B (ex ISO 9906:1999 - Annex A)

* Maximum value in specified range: P1 = input power; I = input current. 
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

1HM06 X 0,50 63 147 120 201 396 - - - - - - 10 8

1HM07 0,55 71 151 140 211 424 153 104 100 125 125 155 10 10

1HM08 0,55 71 171 140 211 444 173 104 100 125 125 155 10 11

1HM09 0,55 71 191 140 211 464 193 104 100 125 125 155 10 11

1HM02 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 - - - - - - 10 6

1HM03 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 - - - - - - 10 6

1HM04 0,30 63 107 120 201 356 - - - - - - 10 7

1HM05 0,30 63 127 120 201 376 - - - - - - 10 7

1HM06 0,30 63 147 120 201 396 - - - - - - 10 7

1HM07 0,55 71 151 140 211 424 153 104 100 125 125 155 10 10

1HM08 0,55 71 171 140 211 444 173 104 100 125 125 155 10 11

1HM09 0,55 71 191 140 211 464 193 104 100 125 125 155 10 11
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

1HM11 0,55 71 231 140 211 504 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

1HM12 0,55 71 251 140 211 524 253 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

1HM14 0,75 71 291 140 211 564 293 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

1HM16 0,75 71 331 140 211 604 333 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

1HM18 0,75 71 371 140 211 644 373 104 100 125 125 155 16 15

1HM20 0,95 71 411 140 220 684 413 104 100 125 125 155 16 17

1HM22 0,95 71 451 140 220 724 453 104 100 125 125 155 16 17

1HM25 1,1 80 511 155 227 828 513 104 100 125 125 155 16 21

1HM11 0,55 71 231 140 211 504 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

1HM12 0,55 71 251 140 211 524 253 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

1HM14 0,75 80 291 155 219 608 293 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

1HM16 0,75 80 331 155 219 648 333 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

1HM18 1,1 80 371 155 219 688 373 104 100 125 125 155 16 19

1HM20 1,1 80 411 155 219 728 413 104 100 125 125 155 16 20

1HM22 1,1 80 451 155 219 768 453 104 100 125 125 155 16 20

1HM25 1,5 80 511 155 219 828 513 104 100 125 125 155 16 23
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

3HM03 0,50 63 87 120 201 336 - - - - - - 10 7

3HM04 0,50 63 107 120 201 356 - - - - - - 10 8

3HM05 0,50 63 127 120 201 376 - - - - - - 10 8

3HM06 0,50 63 147 120 201 396 - - - - - - 10 8

3HM07 0,55 71 151 140 211 424 153 104 100 125 125 155 10 10

3HM08 0,75 71 171 140 211 444 173 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

3HM09 0,75 71 191 140 211 464 193 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

3HM10 0,75 71 211 140 211 484 213 104 100 125 125 155 10 12

3HM02 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 - - - - - - 10 6

3HM03 0,30 63 87 120 201 336 - - - - - - 10 6

3HM04 0,30 63 107 120 201 356 - - - - - - 10 7

3HM05 0,40 63 127 120 201 376 - - - - - - 10 7

3HM06 0,50 63 147 120 201 396 - - - - - - 10 8

3HM07 0,75 80 151 155 219 468 153 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

3HM08 0,75 80 171 155 219 488 173 104 100 125 125 155 10 15

3HM09 1,1 80 191 155 219 508 193 104 100 125 125 155 10 16

3HM10 1,1 80 211 155 219 528 213 104 100 125 125 155 10 16
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

3HM11 0,95 71 231 140 220 504 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

3HM12 0,95 71 251 140 220 524 253 104 100 125 125 155 10 14

3HM13 1,1 80 271 155 227 588 273 104 100 125 125 155 10 17

3HM14 1,1 80 291 155 227 608 293 104 100 125 125 155 16 18

3HM16 1,5 80 331 155 227 648 333 104 100 125 125 155 16 19

3HM17 1,5 80 351 155 227 668 353 104 100 125 125 155 16 20

3HM19 1,5 80 391 155 227 708 393 104 100 125 125 155 16 20

3HM21 2,2 90 431 174 249 804 456 127 125 150 140 164 16 29

3HM11 1,1 80 231 155 219 548 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 17

3HM12 1,1 80 251 155 219 568 253 104 100 125 125 155 10 17

3HM13 1,1 80 271 155 219 588 273 104 100 125 125 155 10 17

3HM14 1,5 80 291 155 219 608 293 104 100 125 125 155 16 19

3HM16 1,5 80 331 155 219 648 333 104 100 125 125 155 16 19

3HM17 1,5 80 351 155 219 668 353 104 100 125 125 155 16 20

3HM19 2,2 90 391 174 224 764 416 127 125 150 140 164 16 25

3HM21 2,2 90 431 174 224 804 456 127 125 150 140 164 16 26
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

5HM02 0,50 63 79 120 201 353 - - - - - - 10 7

5HM03 0,50 63 104 120 201 353 - - - - - - 10 7

5HM04 0,50 63 129 120 201 378 - - - - - - 10 8

5HM05 0,75 71 154 140 211 417 - - - - - - 10 10

5HM06 0.75 71 158 140 211 430 158 104 100 125 125 155 10 11

5HM07 0.95 71 183 140 220 455 183 104 100 125 125 155 10 13

5HM08 0.95 71 208 140 220 480 208 104 100 125 125 155 10 13

5HM09 1,1 80 233 155 227 550 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 17

5HM02 0,30 63 79 120 201 353 - - - - - - 10 6

5HM03 0,40 63 104 120 201 353 - - - - - - 10 7

5HM04 0,50 63 129 120 201 378 - - - - - - 10 8

5HM05 Y 0,75 80 154 155 219 462 - - - - - - 10 13

5HM06 1,1 80 158 155 219 475 158 104 100 125 125 155 10 15

5HM07 1,1 80 183 155 219 500 183 104 100 125 125 155 10 16

5HM08 1,1 80 208 155 219 525 208 104 100 125 125 155 10 16

5HM09 1,5 80 233 155 219 550 233 104 100 125 125 155 10 18
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 PN kg

5HM10 1,5 80 258 155 227 575 258 104 100 125 125 155 10 18

5HM11 1,5 80 283 155 227 600 283 104 100 125 125 155 10 18

5HM12 1.5 80 308 155 227 625 308 104 100 125 125 155 10 19

5HM13 2,2 90 333 174 249 706 356 127 125 150 140 164 10 27

5HM14 2,2 90 358 174 249 731 381 127 125 150 140 164 16 28

5HM15 2,2 90 383 174 249 756 406 127 125 150 140 164 16 28

5HM17 2,2 90 433 174 249 806 456 127 125 150 140 164 16 29

5HM10 1,5 80 258 155 227 575 258 104 100 125 125 155 10 18

5HM11 1,5 80 283 155 227 600 283 104 100 125 125 155 10 19

5HM12 2,2 90 308 174 224 681 308 127 125 150 140 164 10 24

5HM13 2,2 90 333 174 224 706 356 127 125 150 140 164 10 24

5HM14 2,2 90 358 174 224 731 381 127 125 150 140 164 16 25

5HM15 2,2 90 383 174 224 756 406 127 125 150 140 164 16 25

5HM17 3 90 433 174 224 806 456 127 125 150 140 164 16 29

5HM19 3 90 483 174 224 856 506 127 125 150 140 164 16 30

5HM21 3 90 533 174 224 906 556 127 125 150 140 164 16 31
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H H1 L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 P K PN kg

10HM02 1,1 80 125 155 227 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 13

10HM03 1,1 80 125 155 227 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 17

10HM04 1,5 80 157 155 227 90 475 154 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 19

10HM05 2,2 90 189 174 249 90 563 208 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 25

10HM06 2,2 90 221 174 249 90 595 240 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 26

10HM02 0,75 80 125 155 219 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 16

10HM03 1,1 80 125 155 219 90 443 122 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 17

10HM04 1,5 80 157 155 219 90 475 154 105 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 19

10HM05 2,2 90 189 174 224 90 563 208 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 25

10HM06 2,2 90 221 174 224 90 595 240 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 26

10HM07 3 90 253 174 224 90 627 272 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 30

10HM08 3 90 285 174 224 90 659 304 128 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 31

10HM09 4 100 317 197 254 100 720 356 147 140 170 160 184 15 12 16 38

10HM10 4 100 349 197 254 100 752 388 147 140 170 160 184 15 12 16 39

10HM11 4 100 381 197 254 100 784 420 147 140 170 160 184 15 12 16 40

10HM12 5,5 112 413 214 280 112 850 459 154 140 170 190 219 15 12 16 48

10HM13 5,5 112 445 214 280 112 882 491 154 140 170 190 219 15 12 16 49
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H H1 L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 P K PN kg

15HM02 1,5 80 144 155 227 90 478 154 121 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 18

15HM03 2,2 90 144 174 249 90 534 176 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 26

15HM02 1,5 80 144 155 219 90 478 154 121 100 125 125 155 12,5 10 10 18

15HM03 2,2 90 144 174 224 90 534 176 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 23

15HM04 3 90 192 174 224 90 582 224 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 27

15HM05 4 100 240 197 254 100 659 292 163 140 170 160 184 15 12 10 35

15HM06 5,5 112 288 214 280 112 741 347 170 140 170 190 219 15 12 10 43

15HM07 5,5 112 336 214 280 112 789 395 170 140 170 190 219 15 12 10 44
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WEIGHT

kW SIZE A D H H1 L L1 L2 M M1 N N1 P K PN kg

22HM02 2,2 90 144 174 249 90 534 176 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 26

22HM02 2,2 90 144 174 224 90 534 176 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 23

22HM03 3 90 144 174 224 90 534 176 144 125 150 140 164 12,5 10 10 26

22HM04 4 100 192 197 254 100 611 244 163 140 170 160 184 15 12 10 33

22HM05 5,5 112 240 214 280 112 693 299 170 140 170 190 219 15 12 10 42
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